#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ivivi Technologies, LLC	02/12/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ivivi Health Sciences, LLC	
Street Address:	588 Sutter Street, #231	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94102	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12082944

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 212-1700 Phone:

mbuggie@shayglenn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11415-710.200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Buggie

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=11415-710-200\_RecordCS\_ITL\_to\_IHS#page1.tif source=11415-710-200\_RecordCS\_ITL\_to\_IHS#page2.tif source=11415-710-200\_RecordCS\_ITL\_to\_IHS#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0147

501355299



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IVIVI TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IVIVI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "IVIVI
HEALTH SCIENCES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4724994 8100

100138887

You may verify this certificate onling

juffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 02-16-10

PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0148

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Ivivi Technologies, LLC
- 2. The First Article of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read in its entirely to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Ivivi Health Sciences, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on February 11.

2010.

Kathryn Clubb, Managing Member

July Gip Katern, Managing Member

Steven M. Gluckstern, Managing Member

State of Delawre Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:44 PM 02/12/2010 FILED 03:37 PM 02/12/2010 SRY 100138887 - 4724994 FILE

PATENT

REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0149